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1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IN THE WORK OF ALL TRADES, PERFORM ANY FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2020 7th EDITION W/ ADDENDUMS, 2020 FIRE PRENTION ARCHITECTURE
AND ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CODE & 2020 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILTY CODE 0 TO 29 PERSONS: 1 EXIT REQUIRED
WORK, AND SHALL PROTECT THE EXISTING BUILDING FROM DAMAGE Sheet Number Sheet Name
CAUSED BY THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND RESTORE NFPA 101 CLASSIFICATION BUSINESS 30 TO 50 PERSONS: 2 EXITS REQUIRED, DOOR
THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION TO THE MAY SWING INTO SPACE
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT. 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE A0.1 TITLE SHEET  RETAIL
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISRUPT EXISTING SERVICES CITY OF PORT ST LUCIE DEVELOPMENT CODE & FLORIDA STATUES 3"835 {n'fé'i imﬁgsvﬁ?ﬁ :PZAEHX I<T)|S= EgggggED’ A0.2 COLORED RENDEBING
" OPERATIONS. OR UTILITIES WITHOUT OBTAINING OWNER'S PRIOR ALL OTHER RULES, REGULATIONS & CODES HAVING JURISDICTION A1.1 FLOOR PLAN BLD'G A
APPROVAL AND INSTRUCTIONS IN EACH CASE. ) EGRESS REQUIREMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101 CHAPTER 5, A1.2 FLOOR PLAN BLD'G B
ggﬁé’?@ﬂgﬁgﬁ ?\l:gé-slﬁg 935&53?21?35% UNSPRINKLED SECTION 5-2.1 & 26-2.2.2. ALL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION A1.3 FLOOR PLAN BLD'G C
3. COORDINATE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN, SO AS TO ' 5-2.1.5.1 FOR LOCKING REQUIREMENTS. OCCUPANT LOAD IS CALCULATED : '
PROVIDE THE BEST POSSIBLE JOINT OR UNDERLAYING SURFACE FOR BY FBC TABLE. A21 ELEVATIONS BLD'G A
THE NEW WORK. A2.2 ELEVATIONS BLD'GB Consultant
Address
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE A2.3 ELEVATIONS BLD'G C Address
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL CODES. Ehone
ax
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR e-mail
THE VERIFICATION OF ALL ELEVATIONS, CONDITIONS, AND DIMENSIONS
PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. Consultant
Address
6. ANY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF Address
THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND/OR GENERAL NOTES SHALL BE BROUGHT Phone
TOTHE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY AND BEFORE 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & INSTALL (1) 5 LB. ABC TYPE UL LISTED Fax il
PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK SO INVOLVED. DO NOT SCALE : . e-mai
DRg\?VINGS G ORKSOINVO 0 SC FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 2,500 S.F. LOCATION SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE
' FIRE MARSHALL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
Consultant
7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH ALL 2. EQUIPMENT & CONNECTIONS TO THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL Address
SUBCONTRACTORS THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL PIPING, DUCTWORK, SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE CONTRACTOR SHAL;L VERIFY THE BUILDING SYSTEM Address
TRENCHES, SLEEVES, SPECIAL BOLTING FOR EQUIPMENT CONDUITS, PRIOR TO BIDDING & INCLUDE ALL REQUIRED ELEMENTS IN BID. Phone
ETC. Fax
e-mail
8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS
AND METHODS FOR DEMOLITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM Consultant
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONDITIONS THAT WOULD AFFECT THE Address
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH Address
DEMOLITION. Phone
Fax
9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING ALL FINISH e-mail
SURFACES CLEAN AT COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND SHALL REMOVE
ALL EXCESS MATERIAL AND DEBRIS FROM THE JOB REGULARLY. ACOUS ACOUSTICAL LG NOT IN
DETAI L ADJ ADJUSTABL NO NUMBEACT
10. JOB SITE MEASUREMENTS ARE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DETAIL NUMBER AEPROX APPROXIMAT NTS SOALE
CONTRACTOR AND/OR SUBCONTRACTOR AND MUST BE TAKEN FOR ALL REFERENCE SHEET . EOAR 8?3 8;520; —
ITEMS BY ALL SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. NUMBER BLbG BUILDING o oN No. Description Date
B BLOCKING oFGl OWNERR
11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING SOLID BM BEA . CONTRACTOR
BLOCKING BEHIND ALL SHELVING, CABINETS, ETC., OR EQUIPMENT BOT EAOTTO 8EEG SE';'ﬁlEN-G
REQUIRING BACKING. ELEVATION CAB CABINET OPP OPPOSITE
ELEVATION A SHEETR S S oL pLaTE
12. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING A DUST REFERENCE 1 NUMBER C.l. CAST PLAS PLASTE
PROOF BARRICADE & PROTECT THE MALL FLOOR. A CLR oen PLYWD PLYWOO
CONC CONCRET PRCST PRECAS
CONN CONNECTIO P.T.D.F PRESSURE
CONTINUOU . DOUGLAS
S ECTI O N g?sNKT COUNTERSUN PTN PARTITION
SECTION AZ NIl IR AP ) K .
REFERENCE % SHEET DECOR DECORATIV art QUARRY
E . TILE
S/  NUMBER T A
DIA. DIAMETE RAD RADIUS
DIM. DIMENSION REINF. REINFORC
DN DOwW REQ REQUIRED
D.S DOWN RM ROO
VICINITY MAP
. G RWD REDWOO
EA EAC R.W.L RAIN WATER
. ELEVATION . LEADER
WA\_L_I:_ —_— EII:EC ELECTRICAL S.C SOLID
il INTERIOR we e
INTERIOR SHEET EXP. EXPANSION SIM. SIMILAR I oY
REFERENCI E§|TST EXTERIOR Sor STANLESS : Ao |
NUMBER EXISTING STD STANDAR ¥
E F.AU FORCE AIR STL. STEEL ;f
F.H.C FIRE HOSE STOR STORAG Z Il
FIN. CABINET STRUCT STRUCTURA g o Nt
FL. FLOOH SUSP SUSPENDE Rn/c;igiaaﬁ@
FLASH FLASHING SYM SYMMETRICA : :
FLUORESCEN . L *3
ROOM 10 ROOM E%J.SR FALCJZE OF FINISH T. TREA $ 2
.0. FACE OF T.C TOP OF | %
REFERENCE 2 NUMBER E.g.g FACE OF ¢ TEL. TELEPHON
FTG FOOTING THK THICKVE
. T.0.C TOP OF
GA GAUG T.0.FR TOP OF Y Lowe®
DOOR DOOR g/L\Lv gt\k\S/ANIZED ?8':5 $8g 8|E 3 "’ fsan P LS TOWH P I aCe Pa I’tn e rS
REFERENCE @ NUMBER % S ToR TOWN PLACE at PORT
A keynote system is used on the drawings for materials references and GYP ,\GAYPSU YR TYPICAL At
notes.to keynote legend on the drawings for information which relates H.B HOSE UON UNLESS OTHERWISE
toach keynote symbol on the respective H.C HOLLOW ' NOTED & ST L U C I E
i HARDWOO VERT VERTICAL )
drawing. WINDOW WINDOW Howe HARDWAR VEST VESTIBULE !
HEIGHT V.G.D.F VERTICAL GRAIN e Sagaill
Each keynote symbol consists of a 2-digit number followed by a period and a REFERENCE @ —— NUMBER :?AT HOLLOW } DOUGLAS Eh 4 Siaelark Sovannas
letter suffix. The 2-digit number relates to the specification section whichth HORIZ. EORIZONTA " \';\ll'I?T state Park. T I T L E S H E ET
generally covers the item that is referenced, and the 2-digit suffix identifiees
spec?ﬁc rgference notation used on the drawing. The digit suffix does not :i\?CAND mgfﬁ%@gﬂgm Wc wg:&u R ETAI L
Checication NOTE REFERENCE nSUL NsUATon ooeT ,_ .
THE ORGANIZATION OF THE KEYNOTE SYSTEM ON THE REFERENCE __ NUMBER ™ INTERIOR wH WATER ot Project number RIC 0502
DRAWINGS,EYNOTE REFERENCE NUMBERS RELATED TO JT JOINT wT WEIGH Date 02/16/22
THECIFICATIONS SECTIONS NUMBERING SYSTEM, SHALL NOT . AT —_— ;YMBOL
CONTROL'RACTOR IN DIVIDING THE WORK AMONG LAM D b
SUBCONTRACTORS3 THE EXTENT OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED REVISION REVISION LAY T s oD Wi T \ rawn by Author
ANY . & ort'St..Lucie i =
TRADE. REFERENCE /2. NUMBER A MAXIMU : AT X i = Checked by Checker
SUFFIX MECH MECHANICA @ CENTER
MET META (o} DIAMETER OR
- i e A s AO .1
Example :  06.01 MISC MISCELLANEOU # NUMBER SITE .
M.O MASONRY
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MOUNTE;
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Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text o7

03410.A7
05120.A1

Concrete Tilt Wall Panel

Steel Column - See Structural
Drawings

08410.A2 | Storefront Door & Window
14580 Pneumatic Tube Systems
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Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text
03410.A7 |Concrete Tilt Wall Panel
05120.A1 |Steel Column - See Structural

Drawings
08410.A2 |Storefront Door & Window
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Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text
03410.A7 Concrete Tilt Wall Panel
05120.A1 | Steel Column - See Structural

Drawings
08410.A2 | Storefront Door & Window
14580 Pneumatic Tube Systems
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Keynote Legend
Key Value Keynote Text
03410.A7 | Concrete Tilt Wall Panel
03410.A8 Concrete Tilt Wall Reveal
05120.A1 | Steel Column - See Structural
Drawings
07410.A2 | Aluminum Metal Canopy
08410.A2 | Storefront Door & Window
08620.A2 |Single Glazed Ridge System
Skylight"
14580 Pneumatic Tube Systems

BUILDING COLORS

ONLINE GRAY
SW7072

EXTRA WHITE
SW7006

REVEL BLUE
SW6492

MELLOW MAUVE
SWO0039

10180 Lexington Estates Bivd
Boca Raton, FL 33428

T 561.923.0745
C 561.414.6729

AR 008071

02/16/22

DESIGN STANDARDS

Keynote
Number

Description

VERTICAL RECTANGULAR
WINDOWS

CLEAR GLASS WINDOWS

SQUARE COLUMNS

STUCCO W/ HORIZATAL
GROOVE LINE PATTERN

DISPLAY WINDOWS

PEDESTRIAN COURTYARD &
PLAZA (SEE SITE PLAN)

CANOPY AWNING

SIGNAGE - 16" BACKLIT LASER
CUT LETTERS, BURGUNDY,
FONT T.B.D.

DOOR LETTERING - ALLOWED
ONLY FOR BUISNESS NAME &
HOURS OF OPERATION IN
MAX. 4" WHITE LETTERING
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CHANGE IN BUILDING
ARTICULATION & WALL
OFFSETS

Revision
Number
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FIRST FLOOR
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Oll
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NOTE 1: THE ELEVATION DESIGN & COLORS MAY
NOT BE MODIFIED WITHOUT APPROVAL
FROM THE CITY

NOTE 2: NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
VISABLE FROM THE HEIGHT OF THE PARAPET
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